SCHOOLS &
COMMUNITIES

FIRST

Estimated revenue generated by the

Schools & Communities First Initiative

Stanislaus County
Counties provide:

e Health care services from fighting epidemics,
like the coronavirus, to community clinics to
mental health services

GENERAL COUNTY $23,287,000 e Social services to reduce homelessness,
help keep seniors living in their own homes,

child nutrition, foster care, and park and
OTHER $169,000 recreation programs

e Firefighters and the equipment they need
to effectively protect human life and limit

damage from wildfires and natural disasters

CITY Cities provide:
e Housing and homelessness prevention
services
CITY OF CERES $566,000 . .
e Job training, youth programs, and domestic
violence shelters
CITY OF MODESTO $2,812,000 . . . o
e Quality of life services from libraries to street
and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks
CITY OF OAKDALE $381,000
CITY OF PATTERSON $422,000
CITY OF RIVERBANK $261,000
CITY OF TURLOCK $1,191,000
CITY OF HUGHSON $85,000
CITY OF NEWMAN $147,000

CITY OF WATERFORD $78,000



Special Districts focus on specific
services such as:

e Fire safety

CEMETARY DISTRICTS $23,000
e Keeping drinking water safe and accessible
COUNTY FIRE SERVICE $129,000 e Transportation, including roads, infrastructure
and mass transit
EASTSIDE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT $207,000
FIRE DISTRICTS $30,000
HUGHSON FIRE $17,000
INDUSTRIAL FIRE $28,000
KEYES FIRE $16,000
OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT $131,000
PATTERSON HOSPITAL DISTRICT $104,000
SALIDA FIRE $71,000
STAN CONSOL FIRE PRO DIST $490,000
TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT $147,000
TURLOCK MOSQUITO ABATEMENT $154,000
WEST STANISLAUS FIRE $22,000
K-12 schools provide
e Teachers, classroom aides, books,
computers, supplies for in-person and
STANISLAUS COUNTY OFFICE OF $932.025 distance learning
EDUCATION ’ e Breakfast and lunch for millions of students
GREAT VALLEY ACADEMY $517,739 who otherwise would go hungry
e Nurses and health care services for
STANISLAUS ALTERNATIVE CHARTER $529,223 students
e Special education, art, music, and sports
VALLEY CHARTER HIGH $95,401
programs
CERES UNIFIED $10,080,396
WHITMORE CHARTER SCHOOL OF ART &
TECHNOLOGY $241,429
WHITMORE CHARTER HIGH $94.444

ASPIRE SUMMIT CHARTER ACADEMY

$259,454



CHATOM UNION

DENAIR UNIFIED

DENAIR ELEMENTARY CHARTER ACADEMY

DENAIR CHARTER ACADEMY

EMPIRE UNION ELEMENTARY
GRATTON ELEMENTARY

GRATTON CHARTER

HART-RANSOM UNION ELEMENTARY
HART-RANSOM ACADEMIC CHARTER
HICKMAN COMMUNITY CHARTER
KEYES UNION

KEYES TO LEARNING CHARTER
KNIGHTS FERRY ELEMENTARY
MODESTO CITY ELEMENTARY

ASPIRE UNIVERSITY CHARTER SCHOOL

CONNECTING WATERS CHARTER
SCHOOL - CENTRAL VALLEY

MODESTO CITY HIGH

ASPIRE VANGUARD COLLEGE
PREPARATORY ACADEMY

PARADISE ELEMENTARY
PARADISE CHARTER
PATTERSON JOINT UNIFIED

ROBERTS FERRY UNION ELEMENTARY

ROBERTS FERRY CHARTER SCHOOL
ACADEMY

SALIDA UNION ELEMENTARY
INDEPENDENCE CHARTER

GREAT VALLEY ACADEMY - SALIDA
SHILOH ELEMENTARY

SHILOH CHARTER

$425,417
$340,668
$339,705
$145,400
$2,123,485
$7,681
$73,720
$488,391
$213,238
$592,520
$580,287
$197,765
$82,914
$10,550,023
$225,396

$193,403
$10,950,095
$251,064

$57,726
$69,234
$4,274,469
$73,489

$27,437

$1,587,564
$47,356
$485,104
$24,633
$88,569



STANISLAUS UNION ELEMENTARY

$2,343,722

SYLVAN UNION ELEMENTARY $4,843,481
VALLEY HOME JOINT ELEMENTARY $102,575
NEWMAN-CROWS LANDING UNIFIED $2,199,015
HUGHSON UNIFIED $1,315,261 For Local Governments
RIVERBANK UNIFIED $1 789959 The revenue estimates reflect the total
’ ’ amount of additional revenue from market
RIVERBANK LANGUAGE ACADEMY $363,878 value reassessment of commercial property
’ (based on the highest end of the range
OAKDALE JOINT UNIFIED $3,213,991 estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to
individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect
OAKDALE CHARTER $43,717 the LAO's estimated reductions for additional
assessor costs, personal property tax relief,
WATERFORD UNIFIED $1,326,427 and other offsets.
For Schools and Community Colleges
CONNECTING WATERS CHARTER $997’144 Revenue projections are based on $11.5 billion
TURLOCK UNIFIED $9 171 287 split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.
For K-12
ECADEMY CHARTER AT CRANE $81,855 The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average
Daily Attendance.
FUSION CHARTER $74,886
Community Colleges provide
e More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and
EMT’s are trained through community colleges
e Nearly half of students earning a bachelor’s
YOSEMITE CCD $7’791’960 degree from a University of California campus

in science, technology, engineering and
mathematics transferred from a California
community college.

e Twenty-nine percent of University of California
graduates and 51% of California State
University graduates started at a community
college.

e Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring,
child care



