Estimated revenue generated by the Schools & Communities First Initiative



Stanislaus County

COUNTY

GENERAL COUNTY	\$23,287,000
OTHER	\$169,000

Counties provide:

- Health care services from fighting epidemics, like the coronavirus, to community clinics to mental health services
- Social services to reduce homelessness, help keep seniors living in their own homes, child nutrition, foster care, and park and recreation programs
- Firefighters and the equipment they need to effectively protect human life and limit damage from wildfires and natural disasters

CITY

CITY OF CERES	\$566,000
CITY OF MODESTO	\$2,812,000
CITY OF OAKDALE	\$381,000
CITY OF PATTERSON	\$422,000
CITY OF RIVERBANK	\$261,000
CITY OF TURLOCK	\$1,191,000
CITY OF HUGHSON	\$85,000
CITY OF NEWMAN	\$147,000
CITY OF WATERFORD	\$78,000

Cities provide:

- Housing and homelessness prevention services
- Job training, youth programs, and domestic violence shelters
- Quality of life services from libraries to street and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

CEMETARY DISTRICTS	\$23,000
COUNTY FIRE SERVICE	\$129,000
EASTSIDE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT	\$207,000
FIRE DISTRICTS	\$30,000
HUGHSON FIRE	\$17,000
INDUSTRIAL FIRE	\$28,000
KEYES FIRE	\$16,000
OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT	\$131,000
PATTERSON HOSPITAL DISTRICT	\$104,000
SALIDA FIRE	\$71,000
STAN CONSOL FIRE PRO DIST	\$490,000
TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT	\$147,000
TURLOCK MOSQUITO ABATEMENT	\$154,000
WEST STANISLAUS FIRE	\$22,000

Special Districts focus on specific services such as:

- Fire safety
- Keeping drinking water safe and accessible
- Transportation, including roads, infrastructure and mass transit

K-12 SCHOOLS

STANISLAUS COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION	\$932,025
GREAT VALLEY ACADEMY	\$517,739
STANISLAUS ALTERNATIVE CHARTER	\$529,223
VALLEY CHARTER HIGH	\$95,401
CERES UNIFIED	\$10,080,396
CERES UNIFIED WHITMORE CHARTER SCHOOL OF ART & TECHNOLOGY	\$10,080,396 \$241,429
WHITMORE CHARTER SCHOOL OF ART &	
WHITMORE CHARTER SCHOOL OF ART & TECHNOLOGY	\$241,429

K-12 schools provide

- Teachers, classroom aides, books, computers, supplies for in-person and distance learning
- Breakfast and lunch for millions of students who otherwise would go hungry
- Nurses and health care services for students
- Special education, art, music, and sports programs

CHATOM UNION	\$425,417
DENAIR UNIFIED	\$340,668
DENAIR ELEMENTARY CHARTER ACADEMY	\$339,705
DENAIR CHARTER ACADEMY	\$145,400
EMPIRE UNION ELEMENTARY	\$2,123,485
GRATTON ELEMENTARY	\$7,681
GRATTON CHARTER	\$73,720
HART-RANSOM UNION ELEMENTARY	\$488,391
HART-RANSOM ACADEMIC CHARTER	\$213,238
HICKMAN COMMUNITY CHARTER	\$592,520
KEYES UNION	\$580,287
KEYES TO LEARNING CHARTER	\$197,765
KNIGHTS FERRY ELEMENTARY	\$82,914
MODESTO CITY ELEMENTARY	\$10,550,023
ASPIRE UNIVERSITY CHARTER SCHOOL	\$225,396
CONNECTING WATERS CHARTER SCHOOL - CENTRAL VALLEY	\$193,403
MODESTO CITY HIGH	\$10,950,095
ASPIRE VANGUARD COLLEGE PREPARATORY ACADEMY	\$251,064
PARADISE ELEMENTARY	\$57,726
PARADISE CHARTER	\$69,234
PATTERSON JOINT UNIFIED	\$4,274,469
ROBERTS FERRY UNION ELEMENTARY	\$73,489
ROBERTS FERRY CHARTER SCHOOL ACADEMY	\$27,437
SALIDA UNION ELEMENTARY	\$1,587,564
INDEPENDENCE CHARTER	\$47,356
GREAT VALLEY ACADEMY - SALIDA	\$485,104
SHILOH ELEMENTARY	\$24,633
SHILOH CHARTER	\$88,569

STANISLAUS UNION ELEMENTARY	\$2,343,722
SYLVAN UNION ELEMENTARY	\$4,843,481
VALLEY HOME JOINT ELEMENTARY	\$102,575
NEWMAN-CROWS LANDING UNIFIED	\$2,199,015
HUGHSON UNIFIED	\$1,315,261
RIVERBANK UNIFIED	\$1,789,959
RIVERBANK LANGUAGE ACADEMY	\$363,878
OAKDALE JOINT UNIFIED	\$3,213,991
OAKDALE CHARTER	\$43,717
WATERFORD UNIFIED	\$1,326,427
CONNECTING WATERS CHARTER	\$997,144
TURLOCK UNIFIED	\$9,171,287
ECADEMY CHARTER AT CRANE	\$81,855
FUSION CHARTER	\$74,886

For Local Governments

The revenue estimates reflect the total amount of additional revenue from market value reassessment of commercial property (based on the highest end of the range estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect the LAO's estimated reductions for additional assessor costs, personal property tax relief, and other offsets.

For Schools and Community Colleges

Revenue projections are based on \$11.5 billion split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.

For K-12

The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance.

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

YOSEMITE CCD	\$7,	,791,960

Community Colleges provide

- More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and EMT's are trained through community colleges
- Nearly half of students earning a bachelor's degree from a University of California campus in science, technology, engineering and mathematics transferred from a California community college.
- Twenty-nine percent of University of California graduates and 51% of California State
 University graduates started at a community college.
- Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring, child care